
Technology
• Cold-forged 1070 Aluminum heat sink design 

delivers unrivaled heat management
• Rugged IP65 design ensures unrivaled durability 

in harsh environments
• Precision-engineered optics direct light precisely 

where it is needed
• Robust, versatile yoke mounting bracket is 

designed to make installation easy

Control
• Available in 12°, 15°, 30°, 40°, 45°, 60° and 120° 

(Depending on model)
• 0-10V dimmable

Features & Specifications
• 13 Models from 400w to 1200w LED
• Yoke mounting bracket
• LED Driver bracket with IP65 connectors
• 25’ whip cord
• 5000K CCT Standard
• 120-277V or 277V-480V
• >70CRI
• Temp rating -4°F–113°F
• L70 >50,000 
• 5 Year limited warranty
• EPA Rating
       •  400-500W 1.49 ft.2

       •  600-750W 2.5 ft.2

       •  1000-1200W 3.14 ft.2

  Complete product assortment from 
400w to 1200w + accessories

  7 beam angle options 
(options depending on model)

  Cold-forged heat sink for superior heat 
management

  IP65 water proof rating

  6kV integrated surge (20kV optional)

  Powder coated finish with proprietary 
anti-corrosion primer  

  Optional laser alignment tool

ADVANTAGE

4 SPORTS ELITE MODELS
400w – 52,000 Lumen
600w – 78,000 Lumen
1000w – 130,000 Lumen
1200w – 156,000 Lumen 
All models include yoke 
mounting bracket
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Options include glare 
hood, slip fitter bracket, 
and HD surge arrester
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PRODUCT/SKU DETAILS - STANDARD VOLTAGE
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Slip Fitter Bracket Laser Alignment Tool 20kV Surge Protectors

Part # Model # Description
 

Watts Lumens LPW Beam CCT Product Dim.
Case 
Pack

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502261 400W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 400w 52,000 130 30° 5000K 15.8 x 15.6 x 16.1” 1
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505261 400W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 400w 52,000 130 40° 5000K 15.8 x 15.6 x 16.1”  1
SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-120D 60504261 400W Sportlighter flood, 120° beam 400w 52,000 130 120° 5000K 15.8 x 15.6 x 15.1”  1
SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-15D 60501361 600W Sportlighter flood, 15° beam 600w 78,000 130 15° 5000K 20.5 x 18.4 x 20.5" 1
SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505361 600W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 600w 78,000 130 40° 5000K 20.5 x 18.4 x 20.5" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-12D 60511461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1000w 130,000 130 12° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1000w 130,000 130 30° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-45D 60506461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 45° beam 1000w 130,000 130 45° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1
SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-60D 60503461 1000W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1000w 130,000 130 60° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-12D 60511561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1200w 156,000 130 12° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1200w 156,000 130 30° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1
SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 1200w 156,000 130 40° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1

Accessories

SLTR-GH-SM 70701101 Glare Hood - Compatible with all 400w models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

SLTR-GH-MD 70701102 Glare Hood - Compatible with all 600w models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

SLTR-GH-LG 70701103 Glare Hood - Compatible with all 1000w and 1200w 
models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

SLTR-SF-SM 70301301 Slip Fitter Bracket  - Compatible with all 400w models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

SLTR-SF-LG 70301401 Slip Fitter Bracket - Compatible with all 600w, 1000w, 
1200w models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

SLTR-SP-SM 70801101 20 kV Surge Protector  - Compatible with all 400w 
models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

SLTR-SP-LG 70801102 20 kV Surge Protector  - Compatible with all 600w, 
1000w, and 1200w models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

SLTR-LA-LP 70901101 Laser allignment too 20 kV Surge Protector  - 
Compatible with all models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

ORDERING GUIDE

SportsElite

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Voltage 120-277VAC Frequency 50/60 Hz. CRI 70

Power Factor >.90 THD < 20% Rating cULus Wet

Temperature -4°F to +113°F Rated Life 50,000 hrs. Warranty 5 Year Limited

70 50K XXD

Project: 
Part Number:
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DIMENSIONAL LINE DRAWINGS

PRODUCT/SKU DETAILS - HIGH VOLTAGE

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Voltage 277-480VAC Frequency 50/60 Hz. CRI 70

Power Factor >.90 THD < 20% Rating cULus Wet

Temperature -4°F to +113°F Rated Life 50,000 hrs. Warranty 5 Year Limited

Part # Model # Description
 

Watts Lumens LPW Beam CCT Product Dim.
Case 
Pack

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-60D 60503561 1200W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1200w 156,000 130 60° 5000K 22.7 x 20.4 x 22.48" 1

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502661 400W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 400w 52,000 130 30° 5000K 21.8 x 15.8 x 16.1” 1

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505661 400W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 400w 52,000 130 40° 5000K 21.8 x 15.8 x 16.1" 1

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-120D 60504661 400W Sportlighter flood, 120° beam 400w 52,000 130 120° 5000K 21.8 x 15.8 x 16.1" 1

SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-15D 60501761 600W Sportlighter flood, 15° beam 600w 78,000 130 15° 5000K 26.5 x 20.6 x 20.5" 1

SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505761 600W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 600w 78,000 130 40° 5000K 26.5 x 20.6 x 20.5" 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-12D 60511861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1000w 130,000 130 12° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1000w 130,000 130 30° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-45D 60506861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 45° beam 1000w 130,000 130 45° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-60D 60503861 1000W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1000w 130,000 130 60° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-12D 60511961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 12° beam 1200w 156,000 130 12° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 30° beam 1200w 156,000 130 30° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 40° beam 1200w 156,000 130 40° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-60D 60503961 1200W Sportlighter flood, 60° beam 1200w 156,000 130 60° 5000K 29.1 x 22.7 x 22.5" 1

Project: 
Part Number:
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PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS

Part # Model # UPC UCC 
Inner Carton 
Dimensions 

Product 
Carton 
Weight

Shipper/Master 
Carton Dimensions

Shipper/Master 
Carton Weight

Shipper 
Carton 
Pack

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502261 849489063317 50849489063312 N/A 36.5 lbs. 18.9 x 18.9 x 18.5 in. 36.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505261 849489063324 50849489063329 N/A 36.5 lbs. 18.9 x 18.9 x 18.5 in. 36.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-MV-120D 60504261 849489063331 50849489063336 N/A 36.5 lbs. 18.9 x 18.9 x 18.5 in. 36.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-15D 60501361 849489063348 50849489063336 N/A 70.4 lbs. 24.8 x 22.4 x 22.2 in. 70.4 lbs. 1

SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505361 849489063355 50849489063350 N/A 70.4 lbs. 24.8 x 22.4 x 22.2 in. 70.4 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-12D 60511461 849489063379 50849489063374 N/A 82.72 lbs.  26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 82.72 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502461 849489063386 50849489063381 N/A 82.72 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 82.72 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-45D 60506461 849489063362 50849489063367 N/A 82.72 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 82.72 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-MV-60D 60503461 849489063393 50849489063398 N/A 82.72 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 82.72 lbs. 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-12D 60511561 849489063409 50849489063404 N/A 88 lbs. 22.7 x 20.0 x 22.5 in. 88 lbs. 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-30D 60502561 849489063416 50849489063411 N/A 88 lbs. 22.7 x 20.0 x 22.5 in. 88 lbs. 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-40D 60505561 849489063447 50849489063442 N/A 88 lbs. 22.7 x 20.0 x 22.5 in. 88 lbs. 1

Part # Model # UPC UCC 
Inner Carton 
Dimensions 

Product 
Carton 
Weight

Shipper/Master 
Carton Dimensions

Shipper/Master 
Carton Weight

Shipper 
Carton 
Pack

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502661 849489063430 50849489063435 N/A 36.5 lbs. 18.9 x 18.9 x 18.5 in. 36.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505661 849489063621 50849489063626 N/A 36.5 lbs. 18.9 x 18.9 x 18.5 in. 36.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-400W-52KLM-7-50K-HV-120D 60504661 849489063454 50849489063459 N/A 36.5 lbs. 18.9 x 18.9 x 18.5 in. 36.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-MV-15D 60501761 849489063461 50849489063466 N/A 70.4 lbs. 24.8 x 22.4 x 22.2 in. 69.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-600W-78KLM-7-50K-HV-40D 60505761 849489063478 50849489063473 N/A 70.4 lbs. 24.8 x 22.4 x 22.2 in. 69.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-12D 60511861 849489063492 50849489063497 N/A 82.7 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 84.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502861 849489063508 50849489063503 N/A 82.7 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 84.5 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-45D 60506861 849489063485 50849489063480 N/A 82.7 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 83.6 lbs. 1

SLTR-1000W-130KLM-7-50K-HV-60D 60503861 849489063515 50849489063510 N/A 82.7 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 83.6 lbs. 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-15D 60511961 849489063638 50849489063633 N/A 88 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in. 88 lbs. 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-HV-30D 60502961 849489063546 50849489063541 N/A 88 lbs. 26.8 x 24.8 x 23.0 in.  88 lbs. 1

SLTR-1200W-156KLM-7-50K-MV-60D 60503561 849489063423 50849489063428 N/A 88 lbs. 22.7 x 20.0 x 22.5 in. 88 lbs. 1

Project: 
Part Number:

Accessories

SLTR-GH-LG 70701102 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SLTR-GH-LG 70701103 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SLTR-SF-SM 70301301 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SLTR-SF-LG 70301401 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SLTR-SP-SM 70801101 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SLTR-SP-LG 70801102 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SLTR-LA-LP 70901101 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A


